

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.12610/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 1473/2014 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 1475/2014 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 1476/2014 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 1477/2014 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 1479/2014 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 7767/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH Diary No.12649/2019 (IV-B)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No.12853/2019 (IV-B)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 22-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay, as also on the special leave petitions.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master