SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37361/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 6671/2013 and order dated 12-09-2017 in RFA No. 3866/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ROHTASH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) IA No. 149934/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date: 09-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.

Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monica Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.

Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that counsel for the petitioner has some personal difficulty.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State has also entered appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that connected matters are listed before another Bench i.e. SLP [C] No.19910/2019.

The present petition also be tagged accordingly.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER