SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12610/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default for not filing of affidavit of dasti service in SC D.Nos. 14039, 13823,13611,13004,12853.12798, 12649,14125 &13014/2019 and office report on default for not filing of spare copies in SC D. No. 48293/2018 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court (in Chamber).

IA No. 60662/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 60663/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 62359/2019- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

Diary No(s). 27545/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.67236/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67238/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67237/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 48293/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 151957/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 151958/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 151955/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 12649/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.61443/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61444/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12798/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.66695/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66696/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12853/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.62090/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62093/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13004/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68746/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68747/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Diary No(s). 13012/2019 (IV-B) (IA No.64152/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64153/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13014/2019 (IV-B) (IA No.64154/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64155/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13611/2019 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65164/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65165/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13823/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.72279/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.72280/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14039/2019 (IV-B) (IA No.70239/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70240/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14125/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.73289/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.73290/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14488/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.166190/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166194/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166192/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING TH DEFECTS
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 3 I.E. D.NO. 48293/2018]

Date: 03-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Solomon, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
Mr. D.S. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Matin Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. viiav Pal. Adv.

Mr. vijay Pal, Adv. Ms. Preeti Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

3

Dr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Balwant singh Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Medhavi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is reported by learned counsel for the original claimants that against the very impugned judgment and order, the claimants approached this Court and the matters came to be remanded to the High Court and thereafter on remand, the High Court has taken a fresh decision which is the subject matter of Special Leave Petitions pending before this Court. It is, therefore, submitted that all these appeals as such have become infructuous.

Learned counsel for the State of Haryana wants to get instructions in the matter. List the matters on 10.02.2020.

List I.A. No.16565/2020 alongwith these matters.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER