

ITEM NO.1+14

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19910/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3278/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BANWARI LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37361/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 149934/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 20572/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 20424/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 20107/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 20435/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 20970/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 31052/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 151775/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 151776/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 151778/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 151779/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 151781/2019

IA No. 151775/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 151776/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 151781/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 151779/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 151778/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 31280/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 156164/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA

156165/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 156166/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156167/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
156168/2019

IA No. 156164/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 156165/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 156168/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 156167/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 156166/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 22745-22748/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 23158-23159/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24031-24035/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3554/2020 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 31450/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.7919/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 26330/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24193-24213/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 23397-23398/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 22510-22534/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 26329/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24121/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 24235/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 32137/2019 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 156704/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 156707/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
156709/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 156712/2019

IA No. 156707/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 156704/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 156709/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 156712/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 32140/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
163752/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
163755/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 163756/2019

IA No. 163756/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 163755/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 163752/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 23365-23372/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 21741-21743/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 32929/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA
158325/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 158326/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 158327/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
158328/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 158329/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
158330/2019

IA No. 158327/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 158326/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 158328/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 158330/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 158329/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 158325/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 34022/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 156036/2019

IA No. 156036/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34035/2019 (IV-B)
(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 160055/2019

IA No. 160055/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34036/2019 (IV-B)
(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 154739/2019

IA No. 154739/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34072/2019 (IV-B)
(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 179907/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
179908/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 179910/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 179911/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
179912/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
179913/2019

IA No. 179911/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179907/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 179912/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 179908/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS

IA No. 179913/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 179910/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/...)
Diary No(s). 34169/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/...) ON IA 172827/2019
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 172828/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
172829/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 172832/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 172833/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
172835/2019

IA No. 172828/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 172832/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 172829/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 172835/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 172833/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172827/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/...)
Diary No(s). 35153/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 165153/2019

IA No. 165153/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 26266/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 26551-26554/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 35650/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175627/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
175628/2019

IA No. 175627/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 175628/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 35845/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 155718/2019

IA No. 155718/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 25656/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 24860/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 25273/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 36146/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 161011/2019

IA No. 161011/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36151/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 160733/2019

IA No. 160733/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36180/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 179560/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 179562/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 179563/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 179564/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 179565/2019

IA No. 179563/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179564/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 179562/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 179565/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 179560/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 25379-25382/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 36488/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.14794/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14800/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.14802/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.14796/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA

No.14804/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

and IA No.14798/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 36590/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 185689/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 185691/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 185692/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 185694/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 185697/2019

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 185699/2019

IA No. 185697/2019 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 185692/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 185691/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 185694/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 185699/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 185689/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 36593/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 175177/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175178/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 175179/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 175180/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 175181/2019

IA No. 175179/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
 IA No. 175178/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 175180/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
 APPLN.

IA No. 175177/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/...)
 IA No. 175181/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 36886/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 169536/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 169538/2019

IA No. 169536/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 169538/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 37678/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.7762/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.7763/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37763/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 169127/2019
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
 197849/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 197852/2019

IA No. 169127/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 197852/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 197849/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38083/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 166279/2019
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
 197843/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 197844/2019

IA No. 166279/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 197844/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 197843/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 39004/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 181300/2019

IA No. 181300/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 39672/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 186768/2019

IA No. 186768/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 39675/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 182904/2019

IA No. 182904/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 40127/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.190236/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28708/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 40191/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 175733/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175734/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 175738/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 175739/2019

IA No. 175738/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 175734/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 175739/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 175733/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 41829/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.3250/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.3251/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.3249/2020-

PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.3252/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN)

Diary No(s). 41834/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 182175/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 182176/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 182177/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 182179/2019

IA No. 182177/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 182176/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 182179/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 182175/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 42089/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.193593/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 42253/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.4747/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 42747/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.197423/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.197424/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH D.NO. 42089/2019])

SLP(C) No. 28737/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 43721/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.10836/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.10838/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.10835/2020-

PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.10839/2020-

CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA

No.10837/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 43727/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9417/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN

FILING and IA No.9425/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9421/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45987/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.5915/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 45992/2019 (IV-B)
 (IA No.7565/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 45996/2019 (IV-B)
 (IA No.7531/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 46818/2019 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8011/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
 FILING and IA No.8013/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 1893/2020 (IV-B)
 (IA No.14481/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 1895/2020 (IV-B)
 (IA No.14478/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 2869/2020 (IV-B)
 (IA No.20434/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 4421/2020
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24674/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING
 [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 1 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 19910/2019])

WITH

Diary No(s). 46761/2019 (IV-B)
 (IA No.25721/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.25722/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS)
 Diary No(s). 46766/2019 (IV-B)
 (IA No.25727/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.25728/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS)

Date : 12-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Khurana, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Bilas Gupta, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Dharendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Kulbhush Sharma, Adv.
 Dr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Praween Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Vasisth, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Ketan Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
 Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sujeet Srivastava, AOR
 Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
 Ms. Uma Shankar, Adv.

Nishesh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar S., Adv.
 Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.
 Mr. Girraj Singh Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Jugul Kishor Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
 Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
 Mr. J.S. Marahatta, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv.
 Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Kanwar Bhan Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
 Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.
 Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Virender Vashist, Adv.
 Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajkumar Parashar, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Parashar, Adv.
 Mr. Inderjeet Paul, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
 Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the State, list the
 matters after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)