

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10556/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 5367/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 9369/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 9370/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 9371/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 435/2015 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2731/2016 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2658/2018 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2660/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69331/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69332/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10558/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69394/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69395/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19910 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)