SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6196/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3348/2016 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3275/2017 03-02-2020 in RFA No. 9160/2014 03-02-2020 in RFA No. 9161/2014 03-02-2020 in RFA No. 9162/2014 05-02-2020 in RFA No. 5557/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LAKHMI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.46651/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46653/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.46652/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.46654/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 12-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Saroha, Adv. Mr. Puneet Chuhan, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Liberty is granted to serve advance copy of petition on the Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana.

List the matter alongwith SLP(C) No. 19910 of 2019 and connected matters on 20.04.2021.

In case, any matter is not ready, appropriate office report be circulated for consideration.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)